

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5128

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 April 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency Payments.

Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding to your request.

You asked:

- 1. Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for core hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date).
- Foundation Year 1
- Foundation Year 2
- Registrar ST1-2
- Registrar ST3
- Speciality staff/staff grade
- Associate specialist
- Consultant

Please provide the figures excluding VAT, as a rate per hour, what the cap was at that particular point in time, the month it was paid and the type of shift being filled.

- 2. Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for unsocial hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date).
- Foundation Year 1
- Foundation Year 2
- Registrar ST1-2
- Registrar ST3

- Speciality staff/staff grade
- Associate specialist
- Consultant

Trust response:

1.

- Foundation Year 1
- (a) £75.90 / April 2017 / Cap ££14.78
- (b) £45.00 / April 2018 / Cap £20.37
- Foundation Year 2
- (a) £65.00 / August 2017 / Cap £18.33
- (b) £60.90 / Sept Oct 2018 / Cap £25.27
- Registrar ST1-2
- (a) £80.75 / Jan Feb 2018 / Cap £20.79
- (b) £80.75 / Apr 2019 / Cap £28.66
- Registrar ST3
- (a) £97.00 / Jan 2018 / Cap £25.92
- (b) £119.80 / Dec 2018 / Cap £35.73
- Speciality staff/staff grade
- (a) Not applicable (N/A)
- (b) N/A
- Associate specialist
- (a) N/A
- (b) N/A
- Consultant
- (a) £130.00 / Apr Jul 2017 / Cap £55.21
- (b) £131.00 / May Jun 2018 / Cap £76.10

2.

- Foundation Year 1
- (a) £63.98 / Oct Nov 2017 / Cap £14.78
- (b) N/A
- Foundation Year 2
- (a) £70.00 / Jul 2017
- (b) N/A
- Registrar ST1-2
- (a) £90.35 / Apr 2017 / Cap £25.12
- (b) £119.80 / Dec 2018 / Cap £34.63
- Registrar ST3
- (a) £97.00 / Dec 17 Jan 18 / Cap £31.32
- (b) £119.80 / Dec 2018 / Cap £43.17
- Speciality staff/staff grade
- (a) N/A
- (b) N/A
- Associate specialist
- (a) N/A
- (b) N/A
- Consultant
- (a) £118.15 / Feb 2018 / Cap £73.61
- (b) £119.05 / May Jun 2018 / Cap £101.46